**Contact: Dian Franks** 

419-355-2238

323 Croghan Street Fremont OH 43420

For Immediate Release July 8, 2019

## **Croghan Colonial Bank Adds to Board of Directors**

**FREMONT, OH** – The Croghan Colonial Bank is pleased to announce the addition of two new Board of Directors. On July 1, 2019 our Board of Directors appointed Sarah Zimmerman and John M. Hoty.



**Sarah Zimmerman** is the Superintendent at Sandusky County Board of Developmental Disabilities (DD). Mrs. Zimmerman earned her Bachelor's degree in Therapeutic Recreation from the University of Missouri-Columbia and her Masters of Business Administration from California State University. She and her husband, Dr. Ryan Zimmerman, live in Sandusky County with their three teenage children.



**John M. Hoty** is the Co-Owner of Hoty Enterprises, Inc., a real estate brokerage and investment company since 1986. He is a managing member of more than 60 real estate investments located across six states. Mr. Hoty is very involved our local communities as a Board of Director of Firelands Regional Medical Center, a Board of Trustee of Terra State Community College and a Board of Director of Erie County Board of Developmental Disabilities. Mr. Hoty earned his Bachelor of Arts and Masters of Business Administration, both from Baldwin Wallace College. He lives in Erie County with his wife Sherry and has five adult children.

"Both Sarah and John bring a great deal of knowledge and expertise to our Board," President and CEO Kendall Rieman said. "Not only will Sarah and John add progressive ideas to our board, they align well with our company's philosophy of being well respected, active members in their communities."

## **About Croghan Colonial Bank**

The Croghan Colonial Bank was founded in 1888 and proudly serves Sandusky, Erie, Huron, Lucas, Ottawa, Seneca and Wood Counties and banking center locations in Fremont, Bellevue, Clyde, Curtice, Green Springs, Maumee, Monroeville, Norwalk, Oak Harbor, Oregon, Port Clinton and Tiffin. Croghan Colonial Bank is a recognized leader in community banking throughout the region. Its focus is helping good people make good decisions.

For more information, contact Dian Franks at (419) 355-2238.